None used own data, some use of working paper and rating
tables

Methodology

Decrements - deterministic
1 company used stochastic interest rates
2 companies modelled HPI deterministically
and 2 stochastically (1 closed form)
2 companies hedged out the interest rate
1 company uses the assets to back annuities

Example Sensitivities

7

Base Case Assumptions

Male, age 65, House Value £250k, LTV 23% (£57.5k)
Mortality: PXA92, CMI MC
Move to LTC: 0%, 10%, 20%, 30%, 40% by duration
Lapses, expenses: zero
Profit margin: 1.11%
Interest Rates, HPI: stochastic, calibrated to current
economic conditions at 30 June 2006
5,000 scenarios

Sensitivities Applied
Mortality: base rates +/-30%
HPI: 120% HPI volatility (12% to 14.4%)
LTV 40% + HPI 20%
Lapse rates: introduce interest sensitive lapse
rates:

Base Results – Profit Distribution

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

7%

8%

-£47
,00

0

-£39
,70

0

-£32
,40

0

-£25
,10

0

-£17
,80

0

-£10
,50

0

-£3,2
00

£4
,10

0

£1
1,4

00

£1
8,7

00

£2
6,0

00

£3
3,3

00

£4
0,6

00

£4
7,9

00

£5
5,2

00

£6
2,5

00

£6
9,8

00

£7
7,1

00

£8
4,4

00

£9
1,7

00

£9
9,0

00

8

Mortality Sensitivity

-40,000

-20,000

-

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

1% 5% 25% 50% 75% 95% 99%

Percentile

Pr
of

it

Mortality +30%
Base
Mortality -30%

Increase HPI Volatility – HPI Losses

-40,000

-20,000

-

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

1% 5% 25% 50% 75% 95% 99%

Percentile

Pr
of

it

Base
HPI Volatility (+20%)

Increase HPI Volatility

-40,000

-20,000

-

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

1% 5% 25% 50% 75% 95% 99%

Percentile

Pr
of

it

Base
HPI Volatility (+20%)

9

Increase HPI Volatility – HPI Losses

-60,000

-40,000

-20,000

-

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

100,000
Base
HPI Volatility (+20%)

Base = 40%LTV,  HPI 20%

-75,000

-55,000

-35,000

-15,000

5,000

25,000

45,000

65,000

85,000

105,000

125,000

1% 5% 25% 50% 75% 95% 99%

Percentile

Pr
of

it

Base
HPI Volatility (+20%)

Interest Sensitive Lapse Rates

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

-£
47

,0
00

-£
43

,3
50

-£
39

,7
00

-£
36

,0
50

-£
32

,4
00

-£
28

,7
50

-£
25

,1
00

-£
21

,4
50

-£
17

,8
00

-£
14

,1
50

-£
10

,5
00

-£
6,

85
0

-£
3,

20
0

£4
50

£4
,1

00

£7
,7

50

£1
1,

40
0

£1
5,

05
0

£1
8,

70
0

£2
2,

35
0

£2
6,

00
0

£2
9,

65
0

£3
3,

30
0

£3
6,

95
0

£4
0,

60
0

£4
4,

25
0

£4
7,

90
0

£5
1,

55
0

£5
5,

20
0

£5
8,

85
0

£6
2,

50
0

£6
6,

15
0

£6
9,

80
0

£7
3,

45
0

£7
7,

10
0

£8
0,

75
0

£8
4,

40
0